5 Edition 03.15
Product brochure · GB
•	 Low running noise in the boiler due to 3-phase motor
with radial rotor
•	 Characteristic curves adjustable as an option using microcontroller
•	 Simple installation due to compact design
•	 Cost-effective alternative to conventional radial fans due to
compatible dimensions and connections

Enclosure: IP 20.
Weight: 1.1 kg.
Type code
Code Description
BL Fan
118 Rotor diameter 118 mm
A/ Rotor geometry A
W Mains voltage: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
3 3-wire connection
-0
-120
-240
Plug connection: 0°
120°
240°
A/ Equipment version A
S Inlet: SIT standard
71- Outlet: 71 mm hole circle ∅
E With control electronics
1 Characteristic curve: Standard
M11) Mixer: Size 1
-01) 2)
-301) 2)
-601) 2) …
Mixer, pre-fi tted: 0°, 30°, 60° to 330°
A0–A3591) 2) Adapter for connection to CES: 0° – 359°
1) If “none”, this specifi cation is omitted.
2) Only in conjunction with mixer size 1.
Certification
Energy-efficient to ERP Directive 2015.
VDE approved.